C. FAYE TILLERY 11™YOUTH VOLUNTEER SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

November 4, 2023

Greetings,

The family of C. Faye Tillery is excited to offer scholarships to youth in the community that volunteer on a regular basis. This is a great honor, because Faye was a person who did everything, she could do to allow the youth to have fun, receive exposure, give back to the community, and understand what it meant to be a team player. She was dedicated to making others active even during her battle with cervical cancer. Twenty-five years ago, Faye lost her battle with cervical cancer on November 5, 1998. We remember her today by kicking off the 11th Annual C. Faye Tillery Youth Volunteer Scholarship application.

You are invited to apply for this scholarship if you are between the ages of 8 and 18. This youth volunteer scholarship is not based on academics. The scholarship will be presented on Saturday, April 6, 2024. We will honor the scholarship winners and applicants at the C. Faye Tillery Fund luncheon.

Each applicant will be scheduled for an interview. The applicant must present themselves to the committee on Saturday, February 17, 2024 at their scheduled time (9am-4pm). Schedules will be set based on the order in which applications are received. Interview times will be emailed to all scholarship candidates. Interviews will take place at the Holiday Inn Suffolk-Community Room, 1018 Centerbrooke Lane, Suffolk, Virginia.

Please take a moment to read the entire application and complete it. You can also apply for the scholarship electronically at Cfayetilleryfund.org. Be sure you submit a one page typed essay explaining what makes you a great candidate to receive this scholarship. Every application should include one letter of recommendation from someone in your community. The deadline for this application is February 10, 2024. We look forward to reviewing your application as one of the candidates for this scholarship. If you have any questions, please contact Dr. Andrea Tillery-Wilkins at 757-434-3843 or at Andreawilkins10@gmail.com, or Lisa Rountree at 757-763-8478 or at tree_hms@yahoo.com. Thanks in advance for your consideration.

Sincerely,

C. Faye Tillery Fund (Faye's Nieces and Nephews)

C. FAYE TILLERY 11™ YOUTH VOLUNTEER SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION



This scholarship is dedicated solely to the memory of C. Faye Tillery and her efforts to make life great for all youth and seniors. She battled cervical cancer and even in her weakest moments she was concerned and trying to assist others. We will never forget the impact that Faye made on the lives of so many in the City of Suffolk.

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete the entire scholarship application in a black or blue pen. The youth applicant should complete this application. Read each line and complete it in its entirety. Attach your one page typed essay describing your community service projects and participation. Please explain why you would be a great candidate to receive this scholarship. Keep a copy of your final application for you to use for your interview.

scholarship. Keep a copy of your final application for you to use for your interview.		
FULL NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
CITY/STATE/ZIPCODE		
CONTACT NUMBER:		
EMAIL ADDRESS:		
NAME OF YOUR CURRENT SCHOOL:		
PRINCIPAL:		
GRADE: AGE:		
LIST ANY HONORS OR AWARDS THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED: (please be specific)		

REMEMBER TO ATTACH AN OFFICIAL COPY OF YOUR GRADES IF YOU ARE LISTING YOURSELF AS AN HONOR ROLL STUDENT. THIS IS NOT A REQUIREMENT TO BE CONSIDERED A CANDIDATE.

C. FAYE TILLERY 11™ YOUTH VOLUNTEER SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION



SOCIAL MEDIA: DO YO <mark>U HAVE A</mark> NY SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOU <mark>NTS?</mark> YES OR NO		
IF SO, WHICH DO YO <mark>U HAVE?</mark> LIST THEM		
LIST YOUR SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNT NAMES		
THANKS FOR SHOWING INTEREST IN THE C. FAYE TILLERY YOUTH VOLUNTEER SCHOLARSHIP!		
WE WILL CONTACT YOU WITH YOUR INTERVIEW TIME BY EMAIL NO LATER THAN JANUARY 31 ST		
PRINT NAME:	SIGNATURE:	
PARENTS NAME AND CONTACT NUMBER:		

This scholarship is sponsored by the nieces and nephews of C. Faye Tillery.

APPLICATION DEADLINE IS FEBRUARY 10, 2024 INTERVIEW DAY IS FEBRUARY 17, 2024

Please send COMPLETED application packet to: C. Faye Tillery Youth Volunteer Scholarship Committee C/o Dr. Andrea Tillery Wilkins 109 Cove Point Drive Suffolk, Virginia 23434 757-434-3843 Andreawilkins10@gmail.com

C. FAYE TILLERY 11™ YOUTH VOLUNTEER SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

APPLICATION PACKET SHOULD INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. One completed application
- 2. One page essay describing your community service (typed)

 Explain exactly what you did in the community service project and why you did it.
- 3. One recommendation letter (from your Pastor/Administrator/Teacher/Barber/Hairdresser, etc.) The reference should be someone that knows you personally. The letter should talk about you as person.
- 4. Provide a copy of your last report card only if you are listing yourself as an honor roll student.

Place your application in a sealed envelope and mail to one of the addresses below:

C. Faye Tillery 11th Youth Volunteer Scholarship Committee c/o Dr. Andrea Tillery Wilkins
109 Cove Point Drive
Suffolk, Virginia 23434

or

757-434-3843 Andreawilkins10@gmail.com C. Faye Tillery 11th Youth Volunteer Scholarship Committee c/o Lisa Rountree 502 Catapult Court Suffolk, Virginia 23434 757-763-8478 tree_hms@yahoo.com

INTERVIEW:

- 1. All applicants will receive an interview time for Saturday, February 17, 2024. (9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.)
- 2. All applicants should be dressed appropriately for an official interview.
- 3. All interviews are scheduled for 10 minutes.
- 4. The applicant should be prepared to read their essay and answer questions about their community service projects.

All applications are reviewed by a committee and scored based on the items above. All applicants will be notified of the committee's decision no later than February 29, 2024.

Thanks for applying for the C. Faye Tillery Youth Volunteer Scholarship.